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DATE

FIXTURE

BLACKCAPS v BANGLADESH v PAKISTAN T20 TRI-SERIES

Fri 7 October 2022
Sat 8 October 2022
Sun 9 October 2022
Tue 11 October 2022
Wed 12 October 2022
Thur 13 October 2022
Fri 14 October 2022

BLACKCAPS v INDIA

Fri 18 November 2022
Sun 20 November 2022
Tue 22 November 2022
Fri 25 November 2022
Sun 27 November 2022
Wed 30 November 2022

WHITE FERNS v BANGLADESH

Fri 2 December 2022
Sun 4 December 2022
Wed 7 December 2022
Sun 11 December 2022
Wed 14 December 2022
Sun 18 December 2022

BLACKCAPS v ENGLAND

Thur 16 — Mon 20 February 2023
Fri 24 — Tues 28 February 2023

BLACKCAPS v SRI LANKA

Thur 9 — Mon 13 March 2023
Fri17 — Tue 21 March 2023
Sat 25 March 2023

Tue 28 March 2023

Fri 31 March 2023

Sun 2 April 2023

Wed 5 April 2023

Sat 8 April 2023

IXNZC

-

1st T20 - BAN v PAK
2nd T20 - NZ v PAK
3rd T20 -NZ v BAN
4th T20 -NZ v PAK
5th T20 - NZ v BAN
6th 720 - BAN v PAK
FINAL

1st T20
2nd T20
3rd T20
1st ODI
2nd ODI
3rd ODI

1st T20
2nd T20
3rd 720
1st ODI
2nd ODI
3rd ODI

Ist Test
2nd Test

Ist Test
2nd Test
1st ODI
2nd ODI
3rd ODI
1st T20
2nd 720
3rd T20
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WHITEFERNS

VENUE

Hagley Oval
Hagley Oval
Hagley Oval
Hagley Oval
Hagley Oval
Hagley Oval
Hagley Oval

Sky Stadium
Bay Oval
McLean Park
Eden Park
Seddon Park
Hagley Oval

Hagley Oval

University of Otago Oval
John Davies Oval

Cello Basin Reserve
McLean Park

Seddon Park

Bay Oval
Cello Basin Reserve

Hagley Oval

Cello Basin Reserve
Eden Park

Hagley Oval

Seddon Park

Eden Park

University of Otago Oval
John Davies Oval

4 ‘\l\i\l\{l\«“w NEW ZEALAND
BLACKCAPS'

THIS SUMMER,
THESTARY
WILL SHINE -

2022 — 13

INTERNATIONAL
SCHEDULE

START TIME

3:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
3:00pm
3:00pm
3:00pm
3:00pm

7:30pm
7:30pm
7:30pm
2:30pm
2:30pm
2:30pm

7:00pm
2:00pm
2:00pm
11:00am
2:00pm
11:00am

2:00pm
11:00am

11:00am
11:00am
2:00pm
2:00pm
2:00pm
1:00pm
1:00pm
1:00pm

BROADCAST
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BE PART OF
EXCITEMENT!

tickets.nzc.nz



