

DATE	FIXTURE	VENUE	START TIME	BROADCAST		
BLACKCAPS v BANGLADESH v PAKISTAN T20	TRI-SERIES			Spark Sport	tvnz 🕦	TODAY.
Fri 7 October 2022	1st T20 - BAN v PAK	Hagley Oval	3:00pm	•		•
Sat 8 October 2022	2nd T20 - NZ v PAK	Hagley Oval	7:00pm			
Sun 9 October 2022	3rd T20 - NZ v BAN	Hagley Oval	7:00pm			
Tue 11 October 2022	4th T20 - NZ v PAK	Hagley Oval	3:00pm			
Wed 12 October 2022	5th T20 - NZ v BAN	Hagley Oval	3:00pm			
Thur 13 October 2022	6th T20 - BAN v PAK	Hagley Oval	3:00pm			
Fri 14 October 2022	FINAL	Hagley Oval	3:00pm			
BLACKCAPS v INDIA						
Fri 18 November 2022	1st T20	Sky Stadium	7:30pm			
Sun 20 November 2022	2nd T20	Bay Oval	7:30pm			
Tue 22 November 2022	3rd T20	McLean Park	7:30pm			
Fri 25 November 2022	1st ODI	Eden Park	2:30pm			
Sun 27 November 2022	2nd ODI	Seddon Park	2:30pm			
Wed 30 November 2022	3rd ODI	Hagley Oval	2:30pm			
WHITE FERNS V BANGLADESH						
Fri 2 December 2022	1st T20	Hagley Oval	7:00pm			
Sun 4 December 2022	2nd T20	University of Otago Oval	2:00pm		TBC	
Wed 7 December 2022	3rd T20	John Davies Oval	2:00pm			
Sun 11 December 2022	1st ODI	Cello Basin Reserve	11:00am			
Wed 14 December 2022	2nd ODI	McLean Park	2:00pm			
Sun 18 December 2022	3rd ODI	Seddon Park	11:00am			
BLACKCAPS v ENGLAND						
Thur 16 — Mon 20 February 2023	1st Test	Bay Oval	2:00pm			
Fri 24 — Tues 28 February 2023	2nd Test	Cello Basin Reserve	11:00am	•		•
BLACKCAPS v SRI LANKA						
Thur 9 — Mon 13 March 2023	1st Test	Hagley Oval	11:00am			
Fri 17 — Tue 21 March 2023	2nd Test	Cello Basin Reserve	11:00am			
Sat 25 March 2023	1st ODI	Eden Park	2:00pm			
Tue 28 March 2023	2nd ODI	Hagley Oval	2:00pm	•		
Fri 31 March 2023	3rd ODI	Seddon Park	2:00pm			•
Sun 2 April 2023	1st T20	Eden Park	1:00pm			
Wed 5 April 2023	2nd T20	University of Otago Oval	1:00pm	•		
Sat 8 April 2023	3rd T20	John Davies Oval	1:00pm			







